

8 M A C T 348/24
PARIYANSHU Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR MISHRA

23.08.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
None for respondents.

On LDOH, last opportunity was granted to respondents to file WS today despite which no reply has been filed on behalf of respondents. In view of this, **right to file the reply on behalf of respondents stand closed.**

Matter be referred to National Lok Adalat scheduled on 14.09.2024.

Parties are directed to appear in person before the Judge, Lok Adalat on the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.08.2024