

10

MACT348/24

PARIYANSHU Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR MISHRA

11.11.2024

Present : None for the petitioner.

Sh. Vikas, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record and after hearing the parties/counsels, following point of determination are framed for adjudication :-

“1. Whether petitioner Priyanshu S/o Sh. Janardhan suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 10.05.2023 at about 04.30 PM, at Sovereign School, Sector 24, Pocket 18, Rohini, Delhi due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle bearing registration no. DL-11A-0148 which was being driven by driver Sandeep Kumar Mishra, S/o Sh. Bindeshwar Mishra on the said date, time and place ? OPP.

2. Whether the petitioner/injured is entitled for compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.”

No other issues arises or pressed upon

Put up for /PE on 10.01.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.11.2024