

26 M A C T 348-24

PARIYANSHU Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR MISHRA

28.11.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Id. counsel for petitioner
through VC.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Lalita , Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Matter is at PE.

An application has been moved by petitioner for
assessment of disability. Same is allowed and disposed off
separately.

List for disability report and PE on 08.01.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.11.2025