

63 M A C T 348-24

**PARIYANSHU Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR MISHRA**

20.03.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Lalita, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Official from BSA Hospital (through VC) has appeared and submits that the petitioner has been referred for Neurological assessment in LNJP/RML Hospital. Therefore, adjourned.

Notice be issued to petitioner to appear in person on NDOH.

List on 24.04.2026.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
20.03.2026**