

46 M A C T 348/24

PARIYANSHU Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR MISHRA

08.05.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for R1 and R2.
 Ms. Nazneen, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

On notice to MS RML Hospital, the report has been received that petitioner has never approached/reported in Neurology Department for Neurological assessment.

In view of conduct of petitioner, the interest of petitioner is stopped till the assessment will be done.

Petitioner is directed to get his assessment done by NDOH.

List for PE on 18.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.05.2026